874 national treasury

\
J Department:

/ \
i ="\ \
i gq\; National Treasury

W.Z# REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

F,

Enquiries : Bongani Lusenga Ref: RT24-2016 Tel: 012 315-5340 Fax: 012 315 5802
email: Transversal.contracting2@treasury.qov.za

ADDENDUM 12

RT24-2016: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITAL WARD AND THEATRE FURNITURE AND
WARD REQUIREMENTS TO THE STATE:

FOR THE PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT (8) MONTHS WHICH EXPIRES ON 31 MARCH 2020

CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENT - EFFECTIVE 1 AUGUST 2019

1. Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on rate of exchange and indices variances
has been granted to the following suppliers with effect from 1 August 2019

SUPPLIER 1: SIYAKHANDA MEDICAL SERVICES (PTY) LTD
Item Number Old/Current Price | New Price
RT24-04-003 R 11 379,49 R 12 215,90
RT24-12-001 R 18 653,64 R 19 937,10

SUPPLIER 2: NEW HORIZON

Item Number Old/Current Price | New Price

RT 24-01-005 R 580,04 R 706,10
RT 24-02-018 R 1498,03 R 1823,60
RT 24-02-019 R 597,19 R 726,98
RT 24-02-020 R 730,86 R 889,70
RT 24-03-003 R 2623,31 R 3193,44
RT 24-03-006 R 554,82 R 675,40
RT 24-04-005 R 1634,21 R 1989,37
RT 24-04-006 R 272873 R 3321,77
RT 24-05-001 R 2891,46 R 3519,86
RT 24-07-001 R 165943 R 2020,08
RT 24-07-006 R 5574,22 R 6785,67
RT 24-10-001 R 453,95 R 552,61

RT24-2016: Addendum 12 Page 1



SUPPLIER 2: NEW HORIZON
Item Number Old/Current Price | Old/Current Price
RT 24-10-002 R 812,06 R 988,55
RT 24-10-003 R 267,32 R 325,42
RT 24-10-004 R 363,28 R 442,23
RT 24-11-003 R 706,14 R 859,61
RT 24-11-004 R 706,14 R 859,61
RT 24-11-007 R 398,97 R 485,68
RT 24-12-002 R 721,27 R 878,02
RT 24-12-003 R 778,77 R 948,02
RT 24-12-004 R 489,25 R 595,58
RT 24-12-008 R 1559,06 R 1897,89
RT 24-12-009 R 958,33 R 1166,60
RT 24-12-010 R 2240,99 R 2728,03
RT 24-12-011 R 130723 R 1591,33
RT 24-12-012 R 1109,65 R 1350,81
RT 24-12-013 R 943,61 R 1148,69
RT 24-12-014 R 996,16 R 121266
RT 24-12-015 R 857,36 R 1043,69
RT 24-12-016 R 6 304,82 R 7675,05
RT 24-12-018 R 6 057,68 R 737420
RT 24-12-027 R 1563,60 R 1903,42
RT 24-12-029 R 3328,95 R 405243
RT 24-12-033 R 479368 R 583549
RT 24-12-017 R 1210,53 R 1280,96
RT 24-12-019 R 567,94 R 600,98
RT 24-12-020 R 193,68 R 204,95
RT 24-12-028 R 321,72 R 340,44

2. Kindly note that the rest of the prices on the current contract circular for other suppliers remain

unchanged for the duration of this transversal contract extension.

Kind regards

DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING ICT & SECURITY SERVICES
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Date: '-Ll ot] (4

RT24-2016: Addendum 12 Page 2



